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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three. copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish-paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

R -

5. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Regiatratioh Branch, Head-
guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europse.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement 1O this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M

Anderson Ben] N (MA) July 7, 1932

Mrs Tena Anderson
RFD #41 Box 4
Marysville Wash

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congrees of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, author1zee

pllgrlmages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the Amerlcan forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of -law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OFPORTUNITY YQU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, ,ﬂ\xf?. af??“\\

SUAN
'

"a )

Veqy truly yohré

&\ 777 ":-rl:'ijAS. W. DIETZ,
YAV I“YECAﬁ ain, Q. M. Lorps,
2 Encls. \éfﬁktwﬁ‘ Assisfant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19832__ /L7 |, W
(Write answer hete)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_EQS_AM

Anderson, Benj. Ne. (li-A) M June 27, 1931

Mrs. Tena Anderson,
RFD #1, Box 4,
Merysville, Wash,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
gither of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question,'please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

f Vi }
iry truly yours :
;/ {'\f‘u WAL

/4 HUGHES, /-

Captaln Q. M. Coréa

Assistant. i LA IV 4 B

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 _ //f\ T
Write answer here-

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
June 7, 1930,

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'_C
Anderson, Benje. N. =1232 M

Mrs. Tena Anderson,
RFD #1 Box 4
Marysville, Wash,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of thie
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.,

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

\Cgptain QY M. Corps,
'rﬂ_'j Assistant.
16 ;4
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAG HDURING THE YEAR 10312 _ /), &
(Write answer here}

I T ais 1 Bte sz

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL !‘ i/
& 2

\ WASHINGTON
in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C 3 ' October %7, 1929, y

Anderson, Benjamin N. 1232 M

Mrs. Tena Anderson,
R. F. D. #1, Box 4,
Marysville, Washington.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any timé béetween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a reéport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answsr the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) X
) . 2
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°9 (Yes) (No) 970
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- 72
~ tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
AWLEY 7% | Age 64 Health yrt- exlia
4, Please give your age and state of/Realthy 0\ ° N (Years) (Good) (Poor)
AR %
o] WU . o Y[lEnglish - (Yes) (No) .
5. What language do you speak? 171 ¥ 23 ;EVOther language
VN )  (Specify language spoken)
For The Quartermaster Glﬁeﬁ@l, N7

TS

J /¢

Veryttfﬁly'yours,

?
. N ‘
Encl. .~;2§§ﬂ§fki

Act Maljor, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEFPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN ReEPLY ReEFer To QM 293 A-C
Anderson, Benj. Ne September 3, 1929,
1232

Mr. Lars Anderson,
RFD #1, Box 4,
Marysville, Wash.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

No

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, i
mother thru adoption, or any other woman /:Lylﬂdﬂ,./,ﬂqﬂ—%k_ 3
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- :>71 Cﬁ
i 1 address, and 4

closed Act, give her name,

relationship in the space opposite.
L NEWE %W\ wmﬂ’?\
& a7 74

i 4

Wf:\"‘J‘LL
5. If survived by a W1éow or/ ﬂothet es she CXLO
desire to make the pdlg;‘lrna.gs‘p & L
TA w77 '1‘

For The Q aﬂtermaater Eiener—’a‘ \ '
,‘» '\‘g } N "\W‘w“‘
Aﬁhk\: b struly yours, ‘\;=
i

2 Incls. ‘JOHN T. HARRIS, ~
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘ WASHINGTON

in REPLY rErer To QM 293 A-C
Andergon, Benj. W, : June 289, 1929.

° \ i /’ ) ".‘ ).

Mr, Lars Anderson, 7]/] wilhe Cfiw-ﬂ (AL Cr e
RFD #1, Bx, 4 i el SR

Marysville, Wash, X

Dear Sir:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, 6 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvt, Benj. ¥. Anderson, Co. D, 36lst Inf,, vhose remains are now
interred in the Meuge-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous=Montfaucon,

Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whc 1is entitled under the provieions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and wideow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them to maks the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
igs a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is aleo requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



- WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLy Rerer To QM 293 A-M
Antorson Benj 1 {MA) | July 7, 1958

T Res Pemn Anderéon
FD 3 Box'd .

¥aryesville Vash

Dear Madam:

-The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930. authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers- and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. - Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the CGovernment to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR XOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
- BEFORE .REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
angwer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the queation, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR R | N LR e S
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




0415

QM 208 M
Anderoon, Banj. §. (1A) Aagust 5, 1882

Eprs. Tonn Andewgon,
R.PoD.#1, Box &,

laxrynvilie, Wachingtom.
Deax Madsm

Rocodpt is ackmovledged of youwr reply to the form
lstter racently sent you fram this office, advieing thsb you
are umblc to meke o pilgriusge to tho grave of your con, the
iate Private Benjamin J. Anderson, during the surmer of 1688,

It 30 desply repretted that your phyvical somiltion
Wmﬁmt&%mawﬂmmwmww
ot thio tims. Should you bs able and iater dosire to make tho
Journey next yeay, it is requasted thet you notify ¢hie office,
ond arxengements will be made for you.

o v

.=  Diotors auf murdes will bo aveiladle to render any
mwam%mwmmwmmmsmmam
malking the pligrimsge and you are assured that, should you make
the trip, overything possible will be dons for your confort exd
o 1ok s Cho ey G e o-hw SenFed by
th sado the Journey and ag 0 h :
&o. gen alp o3l the oxcellent saye thoy reseived.

= (]
= ForYhe Quartermaster Generad.
- Yory truly yowra,

¢ CHAS, ‘go gmgz.
sm.c + M. GOTDR,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REPER TO %295-“

Anfersor, Benj, He (Me=A) M Juna 27, 1983

iirgs Tona Anderson,
EFD {1, Box 4,
Marpgville, Was{z. ,

Dear Madam:
i
. Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe qndeg the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1029,. as amended.

' To-assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is .therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either_gffthg words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followini the question.

‘e o

s A8 soon as you have anawered the question, please sign your
name and, retuxn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirds no pdstage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

. =

0o

o @his letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows °

who didrnot fke a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during -
1930 afis areJiot making the journey in 1931. |
&4. . For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

_ A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Tk

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 __ _
Write answer here

&




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO___ __ ]
\nderson; Bengs el  Prt. (M-A) Aie 9, 1981

Mrg. Tens Anderson,
T T:‘. “‘n "::'1, P"‘T 5.

e

erveville,  Tenny

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for éonducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this yéﬁ?a
It is therefore desired that you answer the question belowdy writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blamk spéép
following the question. E% =

As soon as you have ansvered the guestion, pleE%e sigi your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed enveldéPe whizh
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is esgential.

- n

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothé¥s and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government d@iring
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% ,
Write answer here

Sign here

vl



@ ' .

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE-QUARTEHMASTER GENERALV
WASHINGTON

June 7, 1930.
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C . .

Anderson, Benj. N. =1232 ¥

Mrs. Tena Anderson,
RFD.#1 Box 4
Marysville, Wash.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are-now being made for conducting pilgrimagas' :
during the year 1931, to the cometeries  in Europe under the provi- Py
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, :

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you.answer the question Uelaw
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. : :

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do mnot delay, as a prompt reply is :
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who L\
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not b
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES, ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps, \
Assistant,

\
DO YOU DESYRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° - A5 N LA SR
. (Write answer hare),

| A
\

— et e e e \

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYTERMASTER GENERAL

" WASHINGTON

N rEpLY rerer To QM 293 A-C October % 1929,

Anderson, Benjamin No 1232 N

Mrs. Tena Andersonm,
Be Fo Do #1, Box 49
karysville, Washington. -

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire

to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pllgrimage if eligible? (Yes) __ (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage .
in the calendar year 19307 ‘ (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you areé interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

"English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,:
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



-

Anderson, Benjorten 17 2,785,406

(Surname.) § (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nug
vt . Co D §61 Inf .
) ""-m““(l{unk and ord:nization.)
State your relationship to the deceased Father
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ No

(Yes or no.) ’

If remains are brought to the United States, \do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sentl:

(Name of person to reccive_ rema’ns.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) City or town.) (St:lié.)

(Sign here) _.‘%‘_(} ....... ZIF P 5\

Marysville, Washington.

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rEFEr To OM 293 A—C
Andersom, Bexjs . September 3, 1929,

1232

Mr, Lars Anderson,
RFD #1, Box 4,
Harysville, Wash.

Dear Sir:

received to our communication dated

The records of this office do not_ indi hat a reply has been
w’tfgéﬂ%aking inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are degired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sone
and husbande are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thie office

in the enclosed envelope which requireg no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who el

has not gince remarried? If so, give her

complete addrese: ARG )l R <. U, SRR e T 3,

2, 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman o 2R e
who. stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- i

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. .

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



h WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N P, REFER ] o A-C -
~ ISR, Bente o

June @9 1929.

e, m .mr”ﬂ. |
RED #1; Bz, 4
nﬂ']l?illo, “Mha

Dear Sir:

"~ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amerlcan

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimase to
these cemeteries®.

The recordes of this office show that you are the father of the
late Fvi, Benj, N, Anderson, Co, Dy 3Glat Inf,, whose remaing are mow
interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemstery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Mewee, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in c¢rder that action may be tak-
en to extend invitaticns toc them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.

If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ia also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



. ~a .

In reply refer to:
RI3ECHR

July 17, 1923,

lire lors Andersm,
ReFiDe #1, Box fdy
- uarycvillo, Waghe
Daor S1r

£ vt’r Gene desires th ou be informed. that
The Quar ermagte rf; t5F£ 1r i %rsuﬁ, orme D BEat
1 t grave of
Ihne emanen is Grave 9, Row 20, Bloak D, z.ausa-i.rgumo Anarican Gamtary,

B . sodo-nontftmun (Meve o), Fronces

This is one of %ﬁe‘permanent Américan nilitary cemeteries
to he maintained by this Goverﬁmeht in Europe. Each grave will be
‘merked by a headstone ol white marhle, of suiteble design, with
name, rank, division, organization, dute of soldier’s death and State
from which he came. The headsfoneg will be placad at 41l graves in
connéetion with the improvement work now in progress, ‘us soon nas.
possible and without waiting‘for specinl action or request on the
part of raleﬁives. ‘
In effecting removal, the utmost cere and reverence were
éxacted and more than willingly gecorded by those perforning this
gacered duty, -, The grave of the dacc1sud will be perpetunlly méiﬁ_

tained by this Covernment in a manner Lofitting the last ro?tlnp "\)\1p

iral Ay
f A P
place of our heross, R o
,'?L”J"\ ;
1];31-3( ‘truly yOUTS, f/"' \ ? \\
,-()54 il :: “\\
" . r : : f.
g ‘ LAY £ { L]
| . 3%,
< " 5 LB
H J Cﬂnnpr‘ 'S a g IR
y Assiastant, JU’ ¥
23 /236 /4RK 1



COMP'IL}SION OF DISPOSITION OF REM”NS DATA

Pile #49246

I. Locationy Inpex CArD:

(¢) Name _______ ‘%I!_DP;R.?()_I.‘]..'.-]_3.3.{1.;_2?}.1:.1}__“_: ________ Ser. No 2785406
@) Ranls = o= }.?_ Lo LT Organization _-_QE:_;P__’_:?EJ.‘_?P.___I_{{?_'_ _______________
(¢) Date of death ______ 1_ 9'19-_:.]:8 __________ (d) Cause of death ________ K /'% ___________________

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. e L Row = Plot 1 Sec. 36

IIL. Fhlesf of/solliets ﬂ}"i}ﬁg fhorh cfﬂnt)dgiﬁus/di%a?és st o o GRS/

IV. A. G. O. DisposiTiox CARD: Dateofireceipt. iz MLl v [ 2l T e
(@) Name i 2.2 o JAA R TR . = (D) Relationg]_:v_i_p S bl e v e R
(C) ‘[xdd'ress T Wi . PP Aproeipek sy ffefentr- e e i e et s et e e

(d)"Remainsito beibronghtitol St Siiawur e L S Lo . Sl BB L o B e [

gt SN D0 L Sy 0,

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

Examiner’s Initials ... 22l 20 . IDatePess SRl I Balh s ot , 1920.

V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from

_____________________________ ¥ , dated _. g e RS S s
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ sabove; or Tequestingsthattc o ot . o ol
Hxarniners Iniial S SR oie it pEh e S , 1920
VI, G. B. 8. Frirs, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: . e L
02 AR SR il - T SR T IR L AR Lo T
N Sl renpated . oy Zidd fopdllgIY
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? T et </ £ . ... SISt Wl TR z
xcamuners Initrls ne st S e et P Dartarie. a. TN S e S 4 1920/
FRANCE 12388-58C +86, Se
COUNTRY CRaTETRTIN O st e AT N e e SHERT N O et o N
G. R. 8. Form No. 116 Malie Form No. 114
Amended Apr.l 6, 1920 =770



VTR GRS S S o e T WIN O S 2L Ty e s oS s S , 1920,
Pypediby it = sn@hecked byiz e mnuiae y S PN e RETE A , 1920.
VIII. FixAL AcTION:

cabledon SIS e , 1920 .

= / Y
letter on _____. 3\ ////“EL(Z__, 1920

TFollowing advice forwarded to Europe by
|

T e

X CORRECTIOCNS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
PDesiresthodyber- T SNl TS I - . Y . T R - S
Body to be shipped to —__.______ kst S e L St | TR L T e BT R
X SUSPENSTON! REMARICS -H St oS S Sn it s e o o T i e
|
e - e S s e R R e T T T e T e e e e S
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G. R. €. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANRD REBUSRIAL

. CONCERTRATIFON
' Dlace .- BOMAGNE SOUS 1IONILAUCON

wna -

4 19¢

ANV RGO t e T - LWaBA06
1. REMAINS oF.. ANDERSON, Bemjamin He ... SERIAL e e

RANE o PYlie. o = ORGANIZATIR - S0k o I et . il

[}

. Disinterred (date): Dec. 1& 1321 _ Fromo (give complete location) :

fewstSy <3N0V S0y, T ELRus LYy, Gom fave -

: 1 = L Section 1L
By : Group"'_ T e £ e I e L ]

3. Reburied (date) : Im (give: complete location) :

- By iGroup—=ii e UBIEisenn. Nature dibBRAM] Sasket

ra=burial _§

. Report as to nature of original burial and comditicn of beody upon disinterment :

S

....Decomposed wnrecognizable

_.Uniform Burlap and pine DOX.

Ye=s

. (@) Identification tags : Buried with bedy 2__..==2.. ... On grave marker ?Yes

ot

(b) Other means of identification found upon disintsermemt, and general remarks 1

e S e AL Ty T e S SR e O Ll e SR e e et

6. What does examination of body show as regards t e fdlowing identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) LI‘I:[._D%SIZDLE_‘EQ“E?termlne

(L) Weight (estimated)............90
(o) Hae—Coler oz ..o ot

Quanfaby St S s e I

Gharacterigiiciser s e e D o

(d) Hair on face—Color A gy e

ﬁiagm represents the mouth wide open.

N E:

Locati0n._...........,...'............._.A..._..-.-_..__n..-_.._....Q‘pr..._....u_..-......
Oy e e it

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scams, pesculiarsities, or

Nome visible

MISSIRGEpantis)i s SR s

(f) Woundas or missing parts (received at timme of ceastality) .ooiviri i

¥one visilible

~

7. Disinterment A / A o LZos x
¢ b g7 T, C% Dz
supervised by ...V Rl Lt 2T T Gt 0 Approved: s Al ST e AL URAD. ... :
. | FeBoDanie L, .
u.unuuucapt..nu.Q;Li\;c-...............-.--.-.-.-.-o

HDeli: ' OUEWE

8. Reburial

ame: W. Younger,

Ay Be Dufault



‘r
® @

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER CORMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Farm 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, gerial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group .
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has pregressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
t Yes 2 or: *No ¥,

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found

in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body

" orin grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and clasted as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ...........c..... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : S
3HIVER PILLING  _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ....occcovcvenveeveeeneeee . Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-| ¢ OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, i 5 GO!—D_F?LLINC-
cement), thus : '
AVITY = ‘
. : . . €] Secaveo s oates
CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ‘ .
in thus :
] ;

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

- z B
. ~. . ﬁx > z 2 s
7. Show name of person supervising the disiglernent and the name and title of the person approving
game, \j 0}‘: jxh £\ Z 2

8. Show name of person supervising the-rek wrial agd the n
[ % \ o &
AS N\

/%)
?kn"e

N by ;

B

1y {
+J

‘e a’n" i //

(@)



o

G.R.S. FORM #114:,.‘%'.;_'?'/5:..“-‘--:f:,“_’v_ STATION Rom:‘al%z
To be prepared in \ghr\\ :.llca&;b’e. "7 2 DATE. Deg 14 1921
REPORT OF g(fSI 45 O\,Ef}l]‘,{b ARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF.BODY .

DISINTERMENT StoupamaTIVE REPORT ' |

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Diascrepancy found upon exhunia.t_i_on of body
1. Name___mmm’__ganm_m'__ ____________ 10. Namé ____________________________________________________
2. NO. __ RTABEOB. oo —.._" 1l. No.
3. Rank___ Pute ... e 1. Rank e
4. Org._Coe Do 361t Infa ' B OPBY

\5'. D.D. ' Oct. 9/18 14. (a) D.D.

LI I i (0) DB memeooo

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 33 Sec.__gg---n-mm-- 15. Grave No. Sec. ...
8. Plotv R T Row ____ 16. Plot .. Row ____ . ______
9. R | o
18. Cemetefy __________ Youge~ Argonneg Amer. ... 19, Commune or town -Romgna-épuem'ﬁ'iontfauoon
20. Dept. or County _._Hewses 21, Country _Fransa | O
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. : 1232 = 88 e ~
23. Disinterred (Date)__*_jg_g__lé__J.SZI--- By ... H E _Fosters
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name __ Benjamin-}.Andersos...... Seriél No. ___ 2%8B406

Rank - P, ~ Organization Co 1 361 Inf
25. Was identification disc found on gr.ave marker? gao .. On body? _________° Yeosu..

S naiure Junior ‘I‘echnicalﬂ Assistant

PREPARATION _ Jokh H Crawfard

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). - .

27. Condition of body __.. Miy-éﬁ&aﬁ@ﬁﬁ&é—;-é@tﬂ%-mw ---------------
28. Nature of burial . ..gnifogm -burkep--88-BOB- - rmmws oo S -
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? _____ . . .. e . ememmmam—ne e .
fone . :
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date eo 14 1921 . . ByH H Poster.
AUSEJ;. Casket sealed bY oot BB -Pogters-r--rm e e
Iy . . 7’2 )
kD BY, signature of Embalmer, (Supervmor)‘.___.,c_ﬁ-,,,zx.. A&’
, ‘ H H Fostoera
!
Y Y™ -



SHIPMENT, h { al marking of box. Boxs o Sy ¥ e
(Show actual m g o ) C=18918 e

32. Designation of body:
N Serial No. ¥
00 - Bemgamntn Ny ANDERSON, —~~~----------------=-------------berial No. A C1 (o]
_____ Mg R Organization
33. Consgigned to:

Name of Permanent CBmeteryﬁeuse-érganne-Amervcﬁyvléaﬂ;ﬁomngneuaouswibntfuncon;"'

HBUBEQ
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Byt el nytne s T S e
lec 14 1921 H H Foster,

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted -and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. S,
1223 éf;), ay
Signature of G.R.S. Inspectori}?imh, M FRC L P T o i Al i 18

36. Remarks <3 _F.B Doniel Copt TG ... - _A_

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

Jec 14 1921 ec
To point of Concentration . iR e e R St ik ¢ R PN AR
€ OV 06 T e L R SR Signature Shipping Officer:____J GERALD. CQOLE . -
W J Royed . Captain, C.A. C,

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

. 39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

40. Received: Date

........................................................

41. Reinterred

____________________________________________________________________________________________

Heuse Argonne Cemetery # 1232 De&DiB%ﬂ 1921

42. Grave No:

Section

43,




& @
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA |

Pile $49246 j §

I. LocaTioN IxpEX CArD:

ANDERSON, Ben jamin H. 2785406
(@) AN ey PRty o Suga i E T SR e L sk SersgN o i S S o S5, st al 8
Pvt. e Co.D,3618t Inf. [ITYoP M
Gy Rank e L T Oraanization:: s ot oL TRl The 0 0 e /j\
10-9-18 et S Padan
(¢)Datetofdeathy . =~ o (d) Cause of death _________________________________
I1. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Lioc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 3? ___________ Row __-.-: ______ Plot ... 1 _______ Sec. _5_6 ________ TYP. e.l_B _____

Lars Anderson,(Father) 4¥D #1,Box 4 naryav ille ,Wash,
(b) Emerg. Address

e e L 8 aey LA O T B O B M e S e T

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VI Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J.,

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

e e e e e o e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. __________

3 = , 192
5
COUNTRY CRMATERY O St S SSe s e SHETTNG T "
G. R, 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020

FRANCE 1232—86(" 2006 o D



TG

LO( ‘.\'l‘.iff);‘;“*(:.):!‘?j’J‘HD GRAVE OF

bl

Uh annization).

‘%%

(R mi\)

PLAGE OF DEATIH: . 221 s. a4o. . M ﬂ//
CAUSE OF DEATH:. ] é’ym A #’{cﬁw
DATE OF BURIAL:. . (ﬂ/ N 7/f ............

é’ s, /‘}fﬂzﬁr

Repartfent). Map rciemme must

I'LACE OF BURI.\TJC

(Give Cemetery, Towpind
specify clearly what nfap is us

wn and tags w
should be givem heraimsmen

AD DRSS (Rt bt s L S S MU R
-

R A BN TR s e, S e R e S
RQPORWiD;: BY:
B e y{{)ﬂmor) X

. 'ﬂ"; p"hm‘ or rded to (‘enlral Records Office, A.G. 0., A. E, F.
g Ll (ﬁg i .



ot & L
L4 4

(Date)

FOKM 115 has beecn compiled on the following case: -

CEMETERY NO., 1232 SECTION ‘;:‘c;

FORM 115 Sheet No, e

(Initials)

08 P-S5
Form lo. 1011,

8/2053/LNL






